seventy (70) days following Notice Date; 

• Claims Deadline: ninety (90) days following Notice Date; 

• Replies in Support of Final Approval Motion and Fee Application: ninety (90) days 

following Notice Date; and 

• Settlement Hearing: no earlier than one hundred five (105) days following Notice 

Date. 

20. In the event that any date or deadline set forth herein falls on a Saturday, Sunday 

or federal holiday, such date or deadline shall be deemed moved to the first business day thereafter 

that is not a federal holiday.